

DECLARATIA DE CONFORMITATE CE
NR. 7228/08.09.2026

DENUMIRE PRODUS: ACUMULATOR POWER EVOTOOLS

COD PRODUS: 682623

MODEL PRODUS: PLBP-018A 10 2.0AH

MARCA PRODUS: EVOTOOLS

DENUMIREA SI ADRESA PRODUCATORULUI: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SECTOR 3, BUCURESTI, ROMANIA

PREZENTA DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE ESTE EMISA PE RASPUNDEREA EXCLUSIVA A
PRODUCATORULUI

OBIECTUL DECLARATIEI: ACUMULATOR POWER EVOTOOLS

OBIECTUL DECLARATIEI DESCRIS MAI SUS ESTE IN CONFORMITATE CU LEGISLATIA
RELEVANTA DE ARMONIZARE A UNIUNII:
REGULAMENTUL (UE) 2023/1542 PRIVIND BATERIILE SI DESEURILE DE BATERII, DE
MODIFICARE A DIRECTIVEI 2008/98/CE SI A REGULAMENTULUI (UE) 2019/1020 SI DE ABROGARE
A DIRECTIVEI 2006/66/CE

VERIFICAREA CONFORMITATII A FOST FACUTA DE TUV SUD CERTIFICATION AND TESTING,
SHANGHAI, CHINA SI A EMIS RAPORTUL DE TESTARE: 70.400.24.1544.01-00.01

SEMNAȚ PENTRU SI IN NUMELE HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
BUCURESTI, 08.09.2026
DIRECTOR TEHNIC
PASCU CRISTINA



DECLARATIA DE CONFORMITATE CE
NR. 7228/08.09.2026

DENUMIRE PRODUS: INCARCATOR POWER EVOTOOLS
COD/TIP MODEL: PLCP-001A
COD PRODUS: 682623
MARCA: EVOTOOLS

DENUMIREA SI ADRESA PRODUCATORULUI: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SECTOR 3, BUCURESTI, ROMANIA

PREZENTA DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE ESTE EMISA PE RASPUNDEREA EXCLUSIVA A
PRODUCATORULUI

OBIECTUL DECLARATIEI: INCARCATOR POWER EVOTOOLS

OBIECTUL DECLARATIEI DESCRIS MAI SUS ESTE IN CONFORMITATE CU LEGISLATIA
RELEVANTA DE ARMONIZARE A UNIUNII:
DIRECTIVA 2014/35/EU PRIVIND UTILIZAREA ECHIPAMENTELOR INTRE ANUMITE LIMITE DE
TENSIUNE
DIRECTIVA 2014/30/EU PRIVIND ARMONIZAREA LEGISLATIILOR STATELOR MEMBRE CU
PRIVIRE LA COMPATIBILITATEA ELECTROMAGNETICA
DIRECTIVA 2011/65/UE PRIVIND RESTRICTIILE DE UTILIZARE A ANUMITOR SUBSTANTE
PERICULOASE IN ECHIPAMENTELE ELECTRICE SI ELECTRONICE

STANDARDE ARMONIZATE RELEVANTE FOLOSITE SI SPECIFICATII TEHNICE:
EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1, EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2,
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+ A13+A1+A14+A2+A15, EN 62233:2008, EN 60335-2-29: 2021+A1,
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14+A2+A15

VERIFICAREA CONFORMITATII PENTRU ACEST PRODUS A FOST FACUTA DE TUV RHEINLAND
LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, NURNBERG, GERMANIA SI A EMIS CERTIFICATELE:
AE 50535830 0001, AN 50586346 0001

SEMNAȚ PENTRU SI IN NUMELE HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
BUCURESTI, 08.09.2026
DIRECTOR TEHNIC
PASCU CRISTINA



EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
NO. 7228/08.09.2026

PRODUCT NAME: EVOTOOLS POWER BATTERY
PRODUCT CODE: 682623
PRODUCT MODEL: PLBP-018A 10 2.0AH
PRODUCT BRAND: EVOTOOLS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE MANUFACTURER: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SECTOR 3, BUCHAREST, ROMANIA

THIS DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY IS ISSUED ON THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
MANUFACTURER

SUBJECT OF THE DECLARATION: EVOTOOLS POWER BATTERY

THE SUBJECT MATTER OF THE DECLARATION DESCRIBED ABOVE IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE RELEVANT UNION HARMONISATION LEGISLATION:
REGULATION (EU) 2023/1542 ON BATTERIES AND WASTE BATTERIES, AMENDING DIRECTIVE
2008/98/EC AND REGULATION (EU) 2019/1020 AND REPEALING DIRECTIVE 2006/66/EC

THE COMPLIANCE CHECK WAS DONE BY TUV SUD CERTIFICATION AND TESTING, SHANGHAI,
CHINA AND ISSUED THE TEST REPORT: 70.400.24.1544.01-00.01

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
BUCHAREST, 08.09.2026
TECHNICAL DIRECTOR
PASCU CRISTINA



EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
NO. 7228/08.09.2026

PRODUCT NAME: EVOTOOLS POWER CHARGER
MODEL CODE/TYPE: PLCP-001A
PRODUCT CODE: 682623
BRAND: EVOTOOLS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE MANUFACTURER: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SECTOR 3, BUCHAREST, ROMANIA

THIS DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY IS ISSUED ON THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
MANUFACTURER

SUBJECT OF THE DECLARATION: EVOTOOLS POWER CHARGER

THE SUBJECT MATTER OF THE DECLARATION DESCRIBED ABOVE IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE RELEVANT UNION HARMONISATION LEGISLATION:
DIRECTIVE 2014/35/EU ON THE USE OF EQUIPMENT BETWEEN CERTAIN VOLTAGE LIMITS
DIRECTIVE 2014/30/EU ON THE HARMONISATION OF THE LAWS OF THE MEMBER STATES
RELATING TO ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY
DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU ON RESTRICTIONS ON THE USE OF CERTAIN HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES
IN ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT

RELEVANT HARMONIZED STANDARDS USED AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1, EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2,
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+ A13+A1+A14+A2+A15, EN 62233:2008, EN 60335-2-29:2021+A1,
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14+A2+A15

THE CONFORMITY CHECK FOR THIS PRODUCT WAS DONE BY TUV RHEINLAND LGA
PRODUCTS GMBH, NUREMBERG, GERMANY AND ISSUED THE CERTIFICATES:
AE 50535830 0001, AN 50586346 0001

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
BUCHAREST, 08.09.2026
TECHNICAL DIRECTOR
PASCU CRISTINA



DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ DELLA CE
N. 7228/08.09.2026

NOME PRODOTTO: BATTERIA DI POTENZA POWER EVOTOOLS
CODICE PRODOTTO: 682623
MODELLO DEL PRODOTTO: PLBP-018A 10 2.0AH
MARCHIO DEL PRODOTTO: EVOTOOLS

NOME E INDIRIZZO DEL PRODUTTORE: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, N. 121, SETTORE 3, BUCAREST, RONIA

QUESTA DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ È EMESSA ESCLUSIVAMENTE DI RESPONSABILITÀ
DEL PRODUTTORE

OGGETTO DELLA DICHIARAZIONE: BATTERIA DI POTENZA POWER EVOTOOLS

L'OGGETTO DELLA DICHIARAZIONE SOPRA DESCRITTA È CONFORME ALLA NORMATIVA
PERTINENTE SULL'ARMONIZZAZIONE DELL'UNIONE:
REGOLAMENTO (UE) 2023/1542 SULLE BATTERIE E LE BATTERIE DI SCARTO, MODIFICA LA
DIRETTIVA 2008/98/CE E IL REGOLAMENTO (UE) 2019/1020 E ABROGA LA DIRETTIVA 2006/66/CE

IL CONTROLLO DI CONFORMITÀ È STATO EFFETTUATO DA TUV SUD CERTIFICATION AND
TESTING, SHANGHAI, CINA, ED È STATO EMESSO IL RAPPORTO DI TEST: 70.400.24.1544.01-00.01

FIRMATO A FAVORE E PER CONTO DI HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
BUCAREST, 08.09.2026
DIRETTORE TECNICO
PASCU CRISTINA



DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ DELLA CE
N. 7228/08.09.2026

NOME PRODOTTO: CARICABATTERIE POWER EVOTOOLS
CODICE/TIPO MODELLO: PLCP-001A
CODICE PRODOTTO: 682623
MARCHIO: EVOTOOLS

NOME E INDIRIZZO DEL PRODUTTORE: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, N. 121, SETTORE 3, BUCAREST, RONIA

QUESTA DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ È EMESSA ESCLUSIVAMENTE DI RESPONSABILITÀ
DEL PRODUTTORE

OGGETTO DELLA DICHIARAZIONE: CARICABATTERIE POWER EVOTOOLS

L'OGGETTO DELLA DICHIARAZIONE SOPRA DESCRITTA È CONFORME ALLA NORMATIVA
PERTINENTE SULL'ARMONIZZAZIONE DELL'UNIONE:
DIRETTIVA 2014/35/UE SULL'USO DELLE APPARECCHIATURE TRA DETERMINATI LIMITI DI
TENSIONE
DIRETTIVA 2014/30/UE SULL'ARMONIZZAZIONE DELLE LEGGI DEGLI STATI MEMBRI RELATIVE
ALLA COMPATIBILITÀ ELETTROMAGNETICA
DIRETTIVA 2011/65/UE SULLE RESTRIZIONI SULL'USO DI DETERMINATE SOSTANZE
PERICOLOSE IN APPARECCHIATURE ELETTRICHE ED ELETTRONICHE

STANDARD ARMONIZZATI RILEVANTI UTILIZZATI E SPECIFICHE TECNICHE:
EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1, EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2,
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+ A13+A1+A14+A2+A15, EN 62233:2008, EN 60335-2-29:2021+A1,
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14+A2+A15

IL CONTROLLO DI CONFORMITÀ PER QUESTO PRODOTTO È STATO EFFETTUATO DA TUV
RHEINLAND LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, NORIMBERGA, GERMANIA, E RILASCIATI I CERTIFICATI:
AE 50535830 0001, AN 50586346 0001

FIRMATO A FAVORE E PER CONTO DI HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
BUCAREST, 08.09.2026
DIRETTORE TECNICO
PASCU CRISTINA



DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD DE LA CE
Nº 7228/08.09.2026

NOMBRE DEL PRODUCTO: BATERÍA PARA HERRAMIENTAS ELÉCTRICAS POWER EVOTOOLS
CÓDIGO DE PRODUCTO: 682623
MODELO DEL PRODUCTO: PLBP-018A 10 2.0AH
MARCA DEL PRODUCTO: EVOTOOLS

NOMBRE Y DIRECCIÓN DEL FABRICANTE: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, Nº 121, SECTOR 3, BUCAREST, RUMANÍA

ESTA DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD SE EMITE BAJO LA EXCLUSIVA RESPONSABILIDAD
DEL FABRICANTE

OBJETO DE LA DECLARACIÓN: BATERÍA PARA HERRAMIENTAS ELÉCTRICAS POWER
EVOTOOLS

EL OBJETO DE LA DECLARACIÓN DESCRITA ANTERIORMENTE ESTÁ DE ACUERDO CON LA
LEGISLACIÓN PERTINENTE DE ARMONIZACIÓN DE LA UNIÓN:
REGLAMENTO (UE) 2023/1542 SOBRE BATERÍAS Y RESIDUOS DE BATERÍAS MODIFICANDO LA
DIRECTIVA 2008/98/CE Y EL REGLAMENTO (UE) 2019/1020 Y DEROGANDO LA DIRECTIVA
2006/66/CE

LA VERIFICACIÓN DE CUMPLIMIENTO FUE REALIZADA POR TUV SUD CERTIFICATION AND
TESTING, SHANGHAI, CHINA, Y EMITIÓ EL INFORME DE PRUEBA: 70.400.24.1544.01-00.01

FIRMADO EN NOMBRE DE HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
BUCAREST, 08.09.2026
DIRECTOR TÉCNICO
PASCU CRISTINA



DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD DE LA CE
Nº 7228/08.09.2026

NOMBRE DEL PRODUCTO: CARGADOR PARA HERRAMIENTAS ELÉCTRICAS POWER EVOTOOLS
CÓDIGO/TIPO DE MODELO: PLCP-001A
CÓDIGO DE PRODUCTO: 682623
MARCA: EVOTOOLS

NOMBRE Y DIRECCIÓN DEL FABRICANTE: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, Nº 121, SECTOR 3, BUCAREST, RUMANÍA

ESTA DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD SE EMITE BAJO LA EXCLUSIVA RESPONSABILIDAD
DEL FABRICANTE

OBJETO DE LA DECLARACIÓN: CARGADOR PARA HERRAMIENTAS ELÉCTRICAS POWER
EVOTOOLS

EL OBJETO DE LA DECLARACIÓN DESCRITA ANTERIORMENTE ESTÁ DE ACUERDO CON LA
LEGISLACIÓN PERTINENTE DE ARMONIZACIÓN DE LA UNIÓN:
DIRECTIVA 2014/35/UE SOBRE EL USO DE EQUIPOS ENTRE CIERTOS LÍMITES DE VOLTAJE
DIRECTIVA 2014/30/UE SOBRE LA ARMONIZACIÓN DE LAS LEYES DE LOS ESTADOS MIEMBROS
RELATIVAS A LA COMPATIBILIDAD ELECTROMAGNÉTICA
DIRECTIVA 2011/65/UE SOBRE RESTRICCIONES AL USO DE CIERTAS SUSTANCIAS PELIGROSAS
EN EQUIPOS ELÉCTRICOS Y ELECTRÓNICOS

NORMAS ARMONIZADAS RELEVANTES UTILIZADAS Y ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS:
EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1, EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2,
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+ A13+A1+A14+A2+A15, EN 62233:2008, EN 60335-2-29:2021+A1,
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14+A2+A15

LA COMPROBACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD DE ESTE PRODUCTO FUE REALIZADA POR TUV
RHEINLAND LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, NÚREMBERG, ALEMANIA, Y SE EMITIERON LOS
SIGUIENTES CERTIFICADOS:
AE 50535830 0001, AN 50586346 0001

FIRMADO EN NOMBRE DE HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
BUCAREST, 08.09.2026
DIRECTOR TÉCNICO
PASCU CRISTINA



AZ EC KONFORMITÁSI NYILATKOZATA
7228/2026.09.08.

TERMÉK NEVE: POWER EVOTOOLS AKKUMULÁTOR
TERMÉKKÓD: 682623
TERMÉKMODELL: PLBP-018A 10 2.0AH
TERMÉKMÁRKA: EVOTOOLS

A GYÁRTÓ NEVE ÉS CÍME: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, 3.
szektor, BUKAREST, ROMÁNIA

EZ A MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT KIZÁRÓLAG A GYÁRTÓ FELELŐSSÉGÉRE KERÜL.

A NYILATKOZAT TÉMÁJA: POWER EVOTOOLS AKKUMULÁTOR

A FENT LEÍRT NYILATKOZAT TÉMÁJA ÖSSZHANGBAN VAN A VONATKOZÓ UNIÓS
HARMONIZÁCIÓS JOGSZABÁLYOKKAL:
AZ EU-2023/1542-ES RENDELET AZ AKKUMULÁTOROKRÓL ÉS
HULLADÉKAKKUMULÁTOROKRÓL, A 2008/98/EK. IRÁNYELV ÉS AZ EU 2019/1020-AS RENDELET
MÓDOSÍTÁSA, VALAMINT A 2006/66/EK IRÁNYELV HATÁLYON TÖRLÉSE

A MEGFELELŐSÉGI ELLENŐRZÉST A SANGHAJBAN TALÁLHATÓ TUV SUD CERTIFICATION
AND TESTING VÉGEZTE, ÉS KIADTA A TESZTJELENTÉST: 70.400.24.1544.01-00.01

ALÁÍRVA A HONEST GENERAL TRADING NEVÉBEN ÉS NEVÉBEN,
BUKAREST, 2026.09.08.
MŰSZAKI IGAZGATÓ
PASCU CRISTINA



AZ EC KONFORMITÁSI NYILATKOZATA
7228/2026.09.08.

TERMÉKNÉV: POWER EVOTOOLS TÖLTŐ
MODELLKÓD/TÍPUS: PLCP-001A
TERMÉKKÓD: 682623
MÁRKA: EVOTOOLS

A GYÁRTÓ NEVE ÉS CÍME: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, 3.
szektor, BUKAREST, ROMÁNIA

EZ A MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT KIZÁRÓLAG A GYÁRTÓ FELELŐSSÉGÉRE KERÜL.

A NYILATKOZAT TÉMÁJA: POWER EVOTOOLS TÖLTŐ

A FENT LEÍRT NYILATKOZAT TÉMÁJA ÖSSZHANGBAN VAN A VONATKOZÓ UNIÓS
HARMONIZÁCIÓS JOGSZABÁLYOKKAL:
2014/35/EU IRÁNYELV A BERENDEZÉSEK BIZONYOS FESZÜLTÉSGHATÁROK KÖZÖTTI
HASZNÁLATÁRÓL
2014/30/EU IRÁNYELV A TAGÁLLAMOK ELEKTROMÁGNESES KOMPATIBILITÁSRA
VONATKOZÓ JOGSZABÁLYAINAK HARMONIZÁLÁSÁRÓL
A 2011/65/EU IRÁNYELV BIZONYOS VESZÉLYES ANYAGOK ELEKTROMOS ÉS ELEKTRONIKUS
BERENDEZÉSEKBE TÖRTÉNŐ HASZNÁLATÁNAK KORLÁTOZÁSÁRÓL

HASZNÁLT RELEVÁNS HARMONIZÁLT SZABVÁNYOK ÉS MŰSZAKI SPECIFIKÁCIÓK:
EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1, EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2,
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+ A13+A1+A14+A2+A15, EN 62233:2008, EN 60335-2-29:2021+A1,
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14+A2+A15

A TERMÉK MEGFELELŐSÉGI ELLENŐRZÉSÉT A TUV RHEINLAND LGA PRODUCTS GMBH
VÉGEZTE NÜRNBERGBEN, NÉMETORSZÁGBAN, ÉS A TANÚSÍTVÁNYOKAT ADTA KI:
AE 50535830 0001, EGY 50586346 0001

ALÁÍRVA A HONEST GENERAL TRADING NEVÉBEN ÉS NEVÉBEN,
BUKAREST, 2026.09.08.
MŰSZAKI IGAZGATÓ
PASCU CRISTINA



ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΚ
7228/08.09.2026

ΟΝΟΜΑ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ: ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΑ POWER EVOTOOLS

ΚΩΔΙΚΟΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ: 682623

ΜΟΝΤΕΛΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ: PLBP-018A 10 2.0AH

ΜΑΡΚΑ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ: EVOTOOLS

ΕΠΩΝΥΜΙΑ ΚΑΙ ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗ: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SECTOR 3, ΒΟΥΚΟΥΡΕΣΤΙ, ΡΟΥΜΑΝΙΑ

Η ΠΑΡΟΥΣΑ ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΚΔΙΔΕΤΑΙ ΜΕ ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΗ ΕΥΘΥΝΗ ΤΟΥ ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗ

ΘΕΜΑ ΤΗΣ ΔΗΛΩΣΗΣ: ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΑ POWER EVOTOOLS

ΤΟ ΑΝΤΙΚΕΙΜΕΝΟ ΤΗΣ ΔΗΛΩΣΗΣ ΠΟΥ ΠΕΡΙΓΡΑΦΕΤΑΙ ΑΝΩΤΕΡΩ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΣΥΜΦΩΝΟ ΜΕ ΤΗ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΗ ΕΝΩΣΙΑΚΗ ΝΟΜΟΘΕΣΙΑ ΕΝΑΡΜΟΝΙΣΗΣ:

ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟΣ (ΕΕ) 2023/1542 ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ ΜΕ ΤΙΣ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΕΣ ΚΑΙ ΤΑ ΑΠΟΒΛΗΤΑ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΩΝ, ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΤΡΟΠΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ ΤΗΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΑΣ 2008/98/ΕΚ ΚΑΙ ΤΟΥ ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟΥ (ΕΕ) 2019/1020 ΚΑΙ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΚΑΤΑΡΓΗΣΗ ΤΗΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΑΣ 2006/66/ΕΚ

Ο ΈΛΕΓΧΟΣ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΈΓΙΝΕ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ TÜV SÜD CERTIFICATION AND TESTING, ΣΑΓΚΑΗ, ΚΙΝΑ ΚΑΙ ΕΞΕΔΩΣΕ ΤΗΝ ΈΚΘΕΣΗ ΔΟΚΙΜΗΣ: 70.400.24.1544.01-00.01

ΥΠΟΓΡΑΦΗΚΕ ΓΙΑ ΛΟΓΑΡΙΑΣΜΟ ΚΑΙ ΓΙΑ ΛΟΓΑΡΙΑΣΜΟ ΤΗΣ HONEST GENERAL TRADING, ΒΟΥΚΟΥΡΕΣΤΙ, 08.09.2026

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΟΣ ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΤΗΣ

ΠΑΣΚΟΥ ΚΡΙΣΤΙΝΑ



ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΚ
7228/08.09.2026

ΟΝΟΜΑ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ: ΦΟΡΤΙΣΤΗΣ POWER EVOTOOLS
ΚΩΔΙΚΟΣ/ΤΥΠΟΣ ΜΟΝΤΕΛΟΥ: PLCP-001A
ΚΩΔΙΚΟΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ: 682623
ΜΑΡΚΑ: EVOTOOLS

ΕΠΩΝΥΜΙΑ ΚΑΙ ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗ: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SECTOR 3, ΒΟΥΚΟΥΡΕΣΤΙ, ΡΟΥΜΑΝΙΑ

Η ΠΑΡΟΥΣΑ ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΚΔΙΔΕΤΑΙ ΜΕ ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΗ ΕΥΘΥΝΗ ΤΟΥ
ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗ

ΘΕΜΑ ΤΗΣ ΔΗΛΩΣΗΣ: ΦΟΡΤΙΣΤΗΣ POWER EVOTOOLS

ΤΟ ΑΝΤΙΚΕΙΜΕΝΟ ΤΗΣ ΔΗΛΩΣΗΣ ΠΟΥ ΠΕΡΙΓΡΑΦΕΤΑΙ ΑΝΩΤΕΡΩ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΣΥΜΦΩΝΟ ΜΕ ΤΗ
ΣΧΕΤΙΚΗ ΕΝΩΣΙΑΚΗ ΝΟΜΟΘΕΣΙΑ ΕΝΑΡΜΟΝΙΣΗΣ:
ΟΔΗΓΙΑ 2014/35/ΕΕ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ ΜΕ ΤΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΕΞΟΠΛΙΣΜΟΥ ΜΕΤΑΞΥ ΟΡΙΣΜΕΝΩΝ ΟΡΙΩΝ ΤΑΣΗΣ
ΟΔΗΓΙΑ 2014/30/ΕΕ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΕΝΑΡΜΟΝΙΣΗ ΤΩΝ ΝΟΜΟΘΕΣΙΩΝ ΤΩΝ ΚΡΑΤΩΝ ΜΕΛΩΝ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ
ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΟΜΑΓΝΗΤΙΚΗ ΣΥΜΒΑΤΟΤΗΤΑ
ΟΔΗΓΙΑ 2011/65/ΕΕ ΓΙΑ ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΥΣ ΣΤΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΟΡΙΣΜΕΝΩΝ ΕΠΙΚΙΝΔΥΝΩΝ ΟΥΣΙΩΝ ΣΕ
ΗΛΕΚΤΡΙΚΟ ΚΑΙ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΟΝΙΚΟ ΕΞΟΠΛΙΣΜΟ

ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ ΕΝΑΡΜΟΝΙΣΜΕΝΑ ΠΡΟΤΥΠΑ ΠΟΥ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΟΥΝΤΑΙ ΚΑΙ ΤΕΧΝΙΚΕΣ
ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΕΣ: EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1,
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2, EN 60335-1:2012+A11+ A13+A1+A14+A2+A15, EN 62233:2008,
EN 60335-2-29:2021+A1, EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14+A2+A15

Ο ΈΛΕΓΧΟΣ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΓΙΑ ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΠΡΑΓΜΑΤΟΠΟΙΗΘΗΚΕ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ TÜV
RHEINLAND LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, ΝΥΡΕΜΒΕΡΓΗ, ΓΕΡΜΑΝΙΑ ΚΑΙ ΕΞΕΔΩΣΕ ΤΑ
ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΤΙΚΑ: ΑΕ 50535830 0001, ΑΝ 50586346 0001

ΥΠΟΓΡΑΦΗΚΕ ΓΙΑ ΛΟΓΑΡΙΑΣΜΟ ΚΑΙ ΓΙΑ ΛΟΓΑΡΙΑΣΜΟ ΤΗΣ HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
ΒΟΥΚΟΥΡΕΣΤΙ, 08.09.2026
ΤΕΧΝΙΚΟΣ ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΤΗΣ
ΠΑΣΚΟΥ ΚΡΙΣΤΙΝΑ



ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ НА ЕС
NO 7228/08.09.2026

ПРОДУКТОВО ИМЕ: БАТЕРИЯ POWER EVOTOOLS
КОД НА ПРОДУКТА: 682623
МОДЕЛ НА ПРОДУКТА: PLBP-018A 10 2.0AH
ПРОДУКТОВА МАРКА: EVOTOOLS

ИМЕ И АДРЕС НА ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЯ: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, УЛ. АГРАРИ, БР. 121,
СЕКТОР 3, БУКУРЕЩ, РУМЪНИЯ

ТАЗИ ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ СЕ ИЗДАВА ИЗЦЯЛО ПО ОТГОВОРНОСТ НА
ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЯ

ТЕМА НА ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯТА: БАТЕРИЯ POWER EVOTOOLS

ПРЕДМЕТЪТ НА ОПИСАНАТА ПО-ГОРЕ ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ Е В СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ С СЪОТВЕТНОТО
ЗАКОНОДАТЕЛСТВО ЗА ХАРМОНИЗАЦИЯ НА СЪЮЗА:
РЕГЛАМЕНТ (ЕС) 2023/1542 ОТНОСНО БАТЕРИИТЕ И ОТПАДЪЧНИТЕ БАТЕРИИ, ИЗМЕНЕНИЕ
НА ДИРЕКТИВАТА 2008/98/ЕО И РЕГЛАМЕНТ (ЕС) 2019/1020 И ОТМЯНА НА ДИРЕКТИВА
2006/66/ЕС

ПРОВЕРКАТА НА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕТО БЕШЕ ИЗВЪРШЕНА ОТ TUV SUD CERTIFICATION AND
TESTING, ШАНХАЙ, КИТАЙ, И БЕШЕ ИЗДАДЕН ТЕСТОВИЯТ ДОКЛАД: 70.400.24.1544.01-00.01

ПОДПИСАНО ОТ ИМЕТО И ОТ ИМЕТО НА ЧЕСТНАТА ОБЩА ТЪРГОВИЯ,
БУКУРЕЩ, 08.09.2026
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ ДИРЕКТОР
ПАСКУ КРИСТИНА



ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ НА ЕС
NO 7228/08.09.2026

НАИМЕНОВАНИЕ НА ПРОДУКТА: ЗАРЯДНО УСТРОЙСТВО POWER EVOTOOLS
КОД/ТИП МОДЕЛ: PLCP-001A
КОД НА ПРОДУКТА: 682623
МАРКА: EVOTOOLS

ИМЕ И АДРЕС НА ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЯ: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, УЛ. АГРАРИ, БР. 121,
СЕКТОР 3, БУКУРЕЩ, РУМЪНИЯ

ТАЗИ ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ СЕ ИЗДАВА ИЗЦЯЛО ПО ОТГОВОРНОСТ НА
ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЯ

ТЕМА НА ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯТА: ЗАРЯДНО УСТРОЙСТВО POWER EVOTOOLS

ПРЕДМЕТЪТ НА ОПИСАНАТА ПО-ГОРЕ ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ Е В СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ С СЪОТВЕТНОТО
ЗАКОНОДАТЕЛСТВО ЗА ХАРМОНИЗАЦИЯ НА СЪЮЗА:
ДИРЕКТИВА 2014/35/EU ОТНОСНО ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕТО НА ОБОРУДВАНЕ МЕЖДУ ОПРЕДЕЛЕНИ
ГРАНИЦИ НА НАПРЕЖЕНИЕТО
ДИРЕКТИВА 2014/30/ЕС ЗА ХАРМОНИЗАЦИЯ НА ЗАКОНИТЕ НА ДЪРЖАВИТЕ ЧЛЕНКИ,
СВЪРЗАНИ С ЕЛЕКТРОМАГНИТНАТА СЪВМЕСТИМОСТ
ДИРЕКТИВА 2011/65/ЕС ЗА ОГРАНИЧЕНИЯ ВЪРХУ ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕТО НА ОПРЕДЕЛЕНИ ОПАСНИ
ВЕЩЕСТВА В ЕЛЕКТРИЧЕСКО И ЕЛЕКТРОННО ОБОРУДВАНЕ

РЕЛЕВАНТНИ ХАРМОНИЗИРАНИ СТАНДАРТИ И ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ СПЕЦИФИКАЦИИ:
EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1, EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2,
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+ A13+A1+A14+A2+A15, EN 62233:2008, EN 60335-2-29:2021+A1,
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14+A2+A15

ПРОВЕРКАТА ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ НА ТОЗИ ПРОДУКТ БЕШЕ ИЗВЪРШЕНА ОТ TUV RHEINLAND
LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, НЮРНБЕРГ, ГЕРМАНИЯ, И ИЗДАДЕ СЕРТИФИКАТИТЕ:
AE 50535830 0001, AN 50586346 0001

ПОДПИСАНО ОТ ИМЕТО И ОТ ИМЕТО НА ЧЕСТНАТА ОБЩА ТЪРГОВИЯ,
БУКУРЕЩ, 08.09.2026
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ ДИРЕКТОР
ПАСКУ КРИСТИНА



EG-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
NR. 7228/08.09.2026

PRODUKTNAME: AKKU FÜR ELEKTROWERKZEUGE
PRODUKTCODE: 682623
PRODUKTMODELL: PLBP-018A 10 2.0AH
PRODUKTMARKE: EVOTOOLS

NAME UND ADRESSE DES HERSTELLERS: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SEKTOR 3, BUKAREST, RUMÄNIEN

DIESE KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG WIRD ALLEIN IN DER VERANTWORTUNG DES
HERSTELLERS AUSGESTELLT.

BETREFF DER ERKLÄRUNG: AKKU FÜR ELEKTROWERKZEUGE

DER GEGENSTAND DER OBEN BESCHRIEBENEN ERKLÄRUNG ENTSPRICHT DER
EINSCHLÄGIGEN GEWERKSCHAFTSHARMONISIERUNGSGESETZGEBUNG:
VERORDNUNG (EU) 2023/1542 ÜBER BATTERIEN UND ABFALLBATTERIEN, ZUR ÄNDERUNG
DER RICHTLINIE 2008/98/EG UND DER VERORDNUNG (EU) 2019/1020 UND ZUR AUFHEBUNG DER
RICHTLINIE 2006/66/EG

DIE KONFORMITÄTSPRÜFUNG WURDE VON TUV SUD CERTIFICATION AND TESTING IN
SHANGHAI, CHINA, DURCHGEFÜHRT UND DER TESTBERICHT ERTEILT: 70.400.24.1544.01-00.01

UNTERZEICHNET FÜR UND IM AUFTRAG VON HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
BUKAREST, 09.08.2026
TECHNISCHER DIREKTOR
PASCU CRISTINA



EG-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
NR. 7228/08.09.2026

PRODUKTNAME: LADEGERÄT FÜR ELEKTROWERKZEUGE
MODELLCODE/TYP: PLCP-001A
PRODUKTCODE: 682623
MARKE: EVOTOOLS

NAME UND ADRESSE DES HERSTELLERS: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SEKTOR 3, BUKAREST, RUMÄNIEN

DIESE KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG WIRD ALLEIN IN DER VERANTWORTUNG DES
HERSTELLERS AUSGESTELLT.

THEMA DER ERKLÄRUNG: LADEGERÄT FÜR ELEKTROWERKZEUGE

DER GEGENSTAND DER OBEN BESCHRIEBENEN ERKLÄRUNG ENTSPRICHT DER
EINSCHLÄGIGEN GEWERKSCHAFTSHARMONISIERUNGSGESETZGEBUNG:
RICHTLINIE 2014/35/EU ÜBER DIE NUTZUNG VON GERÄTEN ZWISCHEN BESTIMMTEN
SPANNUNGSGRENZEN
RICHTLINIE 2014/30/EU ZUR HARMONISIERUNG DER GESETZE DER MITGLIEDSTAATEN ZUR
ELEKTROMAGNETISCHEN KOMPATIBILITÄT
RICHTLINIE 2011/65/EU ÜBER BESCHRÄNKUNGEN DER VERWENDUNG BESTIMMTER
GEFÄHRLICHER STOFFE IN ELEKTRISCHEN UND ELEKTRONISCHEN GERÄTEN

RELEVANTE HARMONISIERTE STANDARDS UND TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN:
EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1, EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2,
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+ A13+A1+A14+A2+A15, EN 62233:2008, EN 60335-2-29:2021+A1,
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14+A2+A15

DIE KONFORMITÄTSPRÜFUNG FÜR DIESES PRODUKT WURDE VON DER TUV RHEINLAND LGA
PRODUCTS GMBH IN NÜRNBERG, DEUTSCHLAND, DURCHGEFÜHRT UND DIE
ENTSPRECHENDEN ZERTIFIKATE AUSGESTELLT:
AE 50535830 0001, AN 50586346 0001

UNTERZEICHNET FÜR UND IM AUFTRAG VON HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
BUKAREST, 09.08.2026
TECHNISCHER DIREKTOR
PASCU CRISTINA



DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ DE LA CE
N° 7228/08.09.2026

NOM DU PRODUIT: BATTERIE POWER EVOTOOLS

CODE PRODUIT: 682623

MODÈLE DU PRODUIT: PLBP-018A 10 2.0AH

MARQUE DU PRODUIT: EVOTOOLS

NOM ET ADRESSE DU FABRICANT: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. AGRICULTORI, N° 121, SECTEUR 3, BUCAREST, ROUMANIE

CETTE DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ EST DÉLIVRÉE SUR LA SEULE RESPONSABILITÉ DU FABRICANT

OBJET DE LA DÉCLARATION: BATTERIE POWER EVOTOOLS

L'OBJET DE LA DÉCLARATION DÉCRITE CI-DESSUS EST CONFORME À LA LÉGISLATION PERTINENTE SUR L'HARMONISATION DE L'UNION:
RÈGLEMENT (UE) 2023/1542 SUR LES BATTERIES ET BATTERIES USAGÉES, MODIFIANT LA DIRECTIVE 2008/98/CE ET LE RÈGLEMENT (UE) 2019/1020 ET ABROGEANT LA DIRECTIVE 2006/66/CE

LA VÉRIFICATION DE CONFORMITÉ A ÉTÉ EFFECTUÉE PAR TUV SUD CERTIFICATION AND TESTING, SHANGHAI, CHINE, ET A PUBLIÉ LE RAPPORT DE TEST: 70.400.24.1544.01-00.01

SIGNÉ POUR ET AU NOM DE HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
BUCAREST, 08.09.2026
DIRECTEUR TECHNIQUE
PASCU CRISTINA



DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ DE LA CE
N° 7228/08.09.2026

NOM DU PRODUIT: CHARGEUR POWER EVOTOOLS
CODE/TYPE DE MODÈLE: PLCP-001A
CODE PRODUIT: 682623
MARQUE: EVOTOOLS

NOM ET ADRESSE DU FABRICANT: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. AGRICULTORI, N° 121, SECTEUR 3, BUCAREST, ROUMANIE

CETTE DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ EST DÉLIVRÉE SUR LA SEULE RESPONSABILITÉ DU FABRICANT

OBJET DE LA DÉCLARATION: CHARGEUR POWER EVOTOOLS

L'OBJET DE LA DÉCLARATION DÉCRITE CI-DESSUS EST CONFORME À LA LÉGISLATION PERTINENTE SUR L'HARMONISATION DE L'UNION:
DIRECTIVE 2014/35/UE SUR L'UTILISATION DES ÉQUIPEMENTS ENTRE CERTAINES LIMITES DE TENSION
DIRECTIVE 2014/30/UE SUR L'HARMONISATION DES LOIS DES ÉTATS MEMBRES RELATIVES À LA COMPATIBILITÉ ÉLECTROMAGNÉTIQUE
DIRECTIVE 2011/65/UE SUR LES RESTRICTIONS SUR L'UTILISATION DE CERTAINES SUBSTANCES DANGEREUSES DANS LES ÉQUIPEMENTS ÉLECTRIQUES ET ÉLECTRONIQUES

NORMES HARMONISÉES PERTINENTES UTILISÉES ET SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES:
EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1, EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2, EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14+A2+A15, EN 62233:2008, EN 60335-2-29:2021+A1, EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14+A2+A15

LE CONTRÔLE DE CONFORMITÉ DE CE PRODUIT A ÉTÉ EFFECTUÉ PAR TUV RHEINLAND LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, NUREMBERG, ALLEMAGNE, ET A DÉLIVRÉ LES CERTIFICATS SUIVANTS:
AE 50535830 0001, AN 50586346 0001

SIGNÉ POUR ET AU NOM DE HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
BUCAREST, 08.09.2026
DIRECTEUR TECHNIQUE
PASCU CRISTINA



DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE DA CE
N.º 7228/08.09.2026

NOME DO PRODUTO: BATERIA POWER EVOTOOLS

CÓDIGO DE PRODUTO: 682623

MODELO DO PRODUTO: PLBP-018A 10 2.0AH

MARCA DO PRODUTO: EVOTOOLS

NOME E MORADA DO FABRICANTE: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. AGRICULTORI,
N.º 121, SECTOR 3, BUCARESTE, ROMENIA

ESTA DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE É EMITIDA SOB A EXCLUSIVA RESPONSABILIDADE
DO FABRICANTE

SUJEITO DA DECLARAÇÃO: BATERIA POWER EVOTOOLS

O OBJETO DA DECLARAÇÃO ACIMA DESCRITA ESTÁ EM CONFORMIDADE COM A LEGISLAÇÃO
PERTINENTE DE HARMONIZAÇÃO DA UNIÃO:

REGULAMENTO (UE) 2023/1542 SOBRE BATERIAS E BATERIAS RESIDUAIS, ALTERANDO A
DIRETIVA 2008/98/CE E O REGULAMENTO (UE) 2019/1020 E REVOGANDO A DIRETIVA 2006/66/CE

A VERIFICAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE FOI REALIZADA PELA TUV SUD CERTIFICATION AND
TESTING, EM XANGAI, CHINA, E EMITIU O RELATÓRIO DE TESTE: 70.400.24.1544.01-00.01

ASSINADO A FAVOR E EM NOME DA HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
BUCARESTE, 08.09.2026

DIRETOR TÉCNICO
PASCU CRISTINA



DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE DA CE
N.º 7228/08.09.2026

NOME DO PRODUTO: CARREGADOR POWER EVOTOOLS
CÓDIGO/TIPO DE MODELO: PLCP-001A
CÓDIGO DE PRODUTO: 682623
MARCA: EVOTOOLS

NOME E MORADA DO FABRICANTE: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. AGRICULTORI,
N.º 121, SECTOR 3, BUCARESTE, ROMENIA

ESTA DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE É EMITIDA SOB A EXCLUSIVA RESPONSABILIDADE
DO FABRICANTE

OBJETO DA DECLARAÇÃO: CARREGADOR POWER EVOTOOLS

O OBJETO DA DECLARAÇÃO ACIMA DESCRITA ESTÁ EM CONFORMIDADE COM A LEGISLAÇÃO
PERTINENTE DE HARMONIZAÇÃO DA UNIÃO:

DIRETIVA 2014/35/UE SOBRE O USO DE EQUIPAMENTOS ENTRE DETERMINADOS LIMITES DE
TENSÃO

DIRETIVA 2014/30/UE SOBRE A HARMONIZAÇÃO DAS LEIS DOS ESTADOS-MEMBROS
RELATIVAS À COMPATIBILIDADE ELETROMAGNÉTICA

DIRETIVA 2011/65/UE SOBRE RESTRIÇÕES AO USO DE CERTAS SUBSTÂNCIAS PERIGOSAS EM
EQUIPAMENTOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS

NORMAS HARMONIZADAS RELEVANTES UTILIZADAS E ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS:

EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1, EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2,
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+ A13+A1+A14+A2+A15, EN 62233:2008, EN 60335-2-29:2021+A1,
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14+A2+A15

A VERIFICAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE DESTE PRODUTO FOI REALIZADA PELA TUV RHEINLAND
LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, NUREMBERGA, ALEMANHA, E EMITIDA A SEGUINTE CERTIFICAÇÃO:
AE 50535830 0001, AN 50586346 0001

ASSINADO A FAVOR E EM NOME DA HONEST GENERAL TRADING,
DIRETOR TÉCNICO
PASCU CRISTINA

